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No. 261, A.] [Published August 2, 1957.
CHAPTER 450

AN ACT to create 20.005 (2) (a) (line 606a), 20.650 (26) and 40.795
of the statutes, relating to the establishment of college scholarships
for Indians and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (2) (a) (line 606a) of the statutes is created to
read:

20.005 (2) (a) 1957-58  1958-59
606a. Indian scholarships 20.650 (26) $6,000 $8,000

SECTION 2. 20.650 (26) of the statutes is created to read:

20.650 (26) INDIAN SCHOLARSHIPS. On July 1, 1957, $6,000 and on
July 1, 1958, $8,000 for the purposes set forth in s. 40.795.

SECTION 3. 40.795 of the statutes is created to read:

40.795. INDIAN SCHOLARSHIPS. The state superintendent may
award scholarships to any Indian student resident of the state to help
defray the costs of tuition, incidental fees, room and board while attend-
ing any accredited degree-granting college located in and financed by the
state of Wisconsin. :

(1) The state superintendent shall set standards to determine the
amount to be granted. The grant to any one student shall not exceed $600
in any one academic year. No student shall be eligible for a second or
subsequent scholarship unless he has completed the prior year’s work
satisfactorily, and no student shall be eligible for more than 4 years. The
moneys shall be paid to the college upon the certificate of the state super-
intendent. If the course of study is less than 36 weeks per year, the
scholarship shall be prorated.

(2) An eligible Indian student is:

(2) Any student who has one-fourth or more Indian blood; and

(b) Is a resident of Wisconsin; and

(c) Has the capacity to profit from appropriate college work.

Approved July 25, 1957.
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